St Mary’s Horsforth CVA — Annual planner 2023 - 2024

*denotes parents welcome
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8.50am

9.30am
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4.00pm

11.00am
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2.30pm

3.30pm
9.30am
9.30am
9.15am

Training Day

Year 6 Saint’s Day - St Teresa of Calcutta
School opens for Autumn term

Mission Statement Day

Intake 1 Reception

Whole school Mass*

Intake 2 Reception

Year 3 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Year 6 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Year 4 trip

Intake 3 Reception

Year 6 residential meeting*

Science dome for Year 2, Year 3 and Year 5
Year 4 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Open the Book

Individual photographs

Family Mass in church*

Year 1 class trip

Year 2 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Year 1 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Year 3 and Year 6 Mass in church*
Macmillan Coffee Morning*

Whole school ‘Ready Steady Read’ sponsored read
Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Reception Class Saint Day — St Francis of Assisi
Rosary Day

Harvest Festival*

Year 6 Residential

Reception phonics workshop for parents*

Year 4 and Year 1 Mass in church*

Year 6 Leeds United Primary Choices

Year 3 class assembly*

4.00 — 6.30pm Parents Evening*

9.15am
2.00pm

Year 4 class assembly*
Reception stay and play session*

4.00 — 6.30pm Parents Evening*

4.00pm
9.15am
9.30am

9.30am

School closes
Training Day

School opens

Year 3 trip

Year 1 Phonics screening check meeting via Zoom*
Year 6 class assembly*

Whole school Mass led by Year 5

Antibullying Week

Open Day for new Reception*
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3.30pm
1.30pm
4.00pm
4.00pm

2.00pm
11.00am
2.00pm
9.30am
9.15am

2.00pm
2.15pm

9.15am
2.30pm
2.30pm
5.00pm
2.00pm
9.15am

9.30am
2.30pm

9.30am
9am
9am
9.15am
9am
9am

9.30am
9am

9am

Open Day for new Reception*

Open the Book

Reception maths parent meeting*

Open Day for new Reception*

Year 6 SATs parent meeting via Zoom*

Year 4 Multiplication Check parent meeting via Zoom*
History enquiry day

Year 6 and Reception NCMP height and vision check

Year 3 and Year 4 Advent workshop*
Family Mass in church*

Year 5 and Year 6 Advent workshop*
Pantomime

Year 6 lead Jesse Tree worship*
Year 1 and Year 2 dress rehearsal
Year 1 and Year 2 video nativity
Christmas Jumper Day and Christmas Dinner Day
Reception Advent workshop*

Year 1 and Year 2 nativity*

Flu vaccines

Year 4 lead Jesse Tree worship*
Reception nativity*

Christmas Fair*

Key Stage 2 Carol Service led by Year 5*
Year 1 and Year 2 Advent workshop*
Year 3 lead Jesse Tree worship*
Christmas party day — party clothes
Whole School Mass led by Year 4*
Carols in the hall

School closes

School opens

Whole school Mass led by Year 6*
Year 6 open classroom*

Year 1 open classroom*

Year 2 class assembly*

Year 3 open classroom*

Year 4 open classroom*

Open the Book

Year 3 and Reception Mass in church*
Year 2 open classroom*

Year 3 trip

Year 5 open classroom*

Year 3 Class Saint Day — St John Bosco
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April

Monday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
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9.15am

9.15am
2.00pm

11.00am

9.15am
2.30pm

9.15am

2.00pm
2.30pm

2.00pm
4.00-6.30pm
4.00-6.30pm
2.00pm

2.00pm
9.30am
2.00pm
2.30pm
9.15am

9.15am
9.30am
9.30am

9.30am

9.15am
9am
9am
9am
9am
9.30am

Year 1 class assembly*

Year 5 Bikeability

Reception and Year 6 class assembly*
Reception stay and play*

School closes

Family Mass*

School opens

Open the Book

World Book Day

Reception and Key Stage 1 WBD assembly*
Key Stage 2 WBD assembly*
Northern Arts workshops

Family Fast Day — KS2 soup and a roll
Mother's Day Assembly*

Year 5 Residential

Reception Easter workshop*

Good Shepherd Fundraiser*

Book Fair

Year 5 and Year 6 Easter workshop*
Parents Evening*

Parents Evening*

Year 1 and Year 2 Easter workshop*
Stations of the Cross

Year 3 and Year 4 Easter workshop*
Whole school Mass led by Year 5*
Reception Stay and Play*

Year 3 and Year 4 Easter production
Year 5 class assembly*

School closes

School opens

Year 3 class assembly*

Whole School Mass led by Year 3*
Jungle Book

Year 4 Class Saint Day — St George
Open the Book

Year 2 and Year 5 Class Mass*
Reception farm trip

Year 1 class assembly*

Year 3 open classroom*

Year 4 open classroom*

Year 1 open classroom*

Year 2 open classroom*

Whole School Mass led by Year 4*
Bring a flower for Mary
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9.15am
11.00am

2.00pm
9am
9am
9.15am

6.00pm
9.15am

9.15am
10.30am
1.00pm
2.15pm
3.45pm
9.30am
9.30am

2.30pm

2.00pm
9am

2.00pm
9.15am
9.30am

Year 2 class assembly*
Key Stage 2 SATs Week
Family Mass*

Pentecost Picnic
Reception Stay and Play*
Year 6 open classroom*
Year 5 open classroom*
Reception class assembly*
School closes

Training Day

School opens

Multiplication check for Y4 (until 14 June)
Phonics Screening Check Y1
Reception new parent meeting*
Year 4 class assembly*

Health Week

Open the Book

Reception Sports Day*

Year 1 and Year 2 Sports Day*
Year 3 and Year 4 Sports Day*
Year 5 and Year 6 Sports Day*
New Reception stay and play*
New Reception session

New Reception session

Year 2 Class Saint Day — St Peter

Summer fundraiser*

Moving up morning
Reception and Year 6 trip
Moving up morning

Reports to parents

Year 6 production*

Meet the new class teacher*
Leavers’ Mass*

Leavers’ assembly*

Whole school Mass led by Year 5*
School closes

Training day

Training day



