

*denotes parents welcome

September

Monday	4		Training Day
Tuesday Tuesday	5 5	8.50am	Year 6 Saint's Day - St Teresa of Calcutta School opens for Autumn term
Wednesday	6	0.50am	Mission Statement Day
Wednesday	6		Intake 1 Reception
Friday	8	9.30am	Whole school Mass*
Monday	11	3.30am	Intake 2 Reception
Monday	11	4.00pm	Year 3 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Tuesday	12	4.00pm	Year 6 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Wednesday	13	поорт	Year 4 trip
Wednesday	13		Intake 3 Reception
Monday	18	3.30pm	Year 6 residential meeting*
Monday	18		Science dome for Year 2, Year 3 and Year 5
Wednesday	20	4.00pm	Year 4 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Thursday	21	•	Open the Book
Thursday	21		Individual photographs
Sunday	24	11.00am	Family Mass in church*
Tuesday	26		Year 1 class trip
Wednesday	27	4.00pm	Year 2 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Thursday	28	4.00pm	Year 1 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Friday	29	9.30am	Year 3 and Year 6 Mass in church*
Friday	29	2.30pm	Macmillan Coffee Morning*
October			
W/B	2		Whole school 'Ready Steady Read' sponsored read
W/B Tuesday	2 3	4.00pm	Whole school 'Ready Steady Read' sponsored read Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
		4.00pm	
Tuesday	3	4.00pm	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom*
Tuesday Wednesday	3 4	4.00pm 2.30pm	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom* Reception Class Saint Day – St Francis of Assisi
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday	3 4 5 6 9	·	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom* Reception Class Saint Day – St Francis of Assisi Rosary Day Harvest Festival* Year 6 Residential
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Thursday	3 4 5 6 9 12	2.30pm 3.30pm	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom* Reception Class Saint Day – St Francis of Assisi Rosary Day Harvest Festival* Year 6 Residential Reception phonics workshop for parents*
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Thursday Friday	3 4 5 6 9 12 13	2.30pm 3.30pm 9.30am	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom* Reception Class Saint Day – St Francis of Assisi Rosary Day Harvest Festival* Year 6 Residential Reception phonics workshop for parents* Year 4 and Year 1 Mass in church*
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Thursday Friday Wednesday	3 4 5 6 9 12 13 18	2.30pm 3.30pm 9.30am 9.30am	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom* Reception Class Saint Day – St Francis of Assisi Rosary Day Harvest Festival* Year 6 Residential Reception phonics workshop for parents* Year 4 and Year 1 Mass in church* Year 6 Leeds United Primary Choices
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Thursday Friday Wednesday Thursday	3 4 5 6 9 12 13 18	2.30pm 3.30pm 9.30am 9.30am 9.15am	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom* Reception Class Saint Day – St Francis of Assisi Rosary Day Harvest Festival* Year 6 Residential Reception phonics workshop for parents* Year 4 and Year 1 Mass in church* Year 6 Leeds United Primary Choices Year 3 class assembly*
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Thursday Friday Wednesday Thursday Thursday	3 4 5 6 9 12 13 18 19 24	2.30pm 3.30pm 9.30am 9.30am 9.15am 4.00 – 6.30pm	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom* Reception Class Saint Day – St Francis of Assisi Rosary Day Harvest Festival* Year 6 Residential Reception phonics workshop for parents* Year 4 and Year 1 Mass in church* Year 6 Leeds United Primary Choices Year 3 class assembly* Parents Evening*
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Thursday Friday Wednesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday	3 4 5 6 9 12 13 18 19 24 25	2.30pm 3.30pm 9.30am 9.30am 9.15am 4.00 – 6.30pm 9.15am	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom* Reception Class Saint Day – St Francis of Assisi Rosary Day Harvest Festival* Year 6 Residential Reception phonics workshop for parents* Year 4 and Year 1 Mass in church* Year 6 Leeds United Primary Choices Year 3 class assembly* Parents Evening* Year 4 class assembly*
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Thursday Friday Wednesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Wednesday	3 4 5 6 9 12 13 18 19 24 25 25	2.30pm 3.30pm 9.30am 9.30am 9.15am 4.00 – 6.30pm 9.15am 2.00pm	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom* Reception Class Saint Day – St Francis of Assisi Rosary Day Harvest Festival* Year 6 Residential Reception phonics workshop for parents* Year 4 and Year 1 Mass in church* Year 6 Leeds United Primary Choices Year 3 class assembly* Parents Evening* Year 4 class assembly* Reception stay and play session*
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Thursday Friday Wednesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Wednesday Thursday	3 4 5 6 9 12 13 18 19 24 25 25 26	2.30pm 3.30pm 9.30am 9.30am 9.15am 4.00 – 6.30pm 9.15am 2.00pm	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom* Reception Class Saint Day – St Francis of Assisi Rosary Day Harvest Festival* Year 6 Residential Reception phonics workshop for parents* Year 4 and Year 1 Mass in church* Year 6 Leeds United Primary Choices Year 3 class assembly* Parents Evening* Year 4 class assembly* Reception stay and play session* Parents Evening*
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Monday Thursday Friday Wednesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Wednesday	3 4 5 6 9 12 13 18 19 24 25 25	2.30pm 3.30pm 9.30am 9.30am 9.15am 4.00 – 6.30pm 9.15am 2.00pm	Year 5 curriculum parent meeting via Zoom* Reception Class Saint Day – St Francis of Assisi Rosary Day Harvest Festival* Year 6 Residential Reception phonics workshop for parents* Year 4 and Year 1 Mass in church* Year 6 Leeds United Primary Choices Year 3 class assembly* Parents Evening* Year 4 class assembly* Reception stay and play session*

November

Monday Tuesday Tuesday Thursday Friday	6 7 7 9 10	4.00pm 9.15am 9.30am	School opens Year 3 trip Year 1 Phonics screening check meeting via Zoom* Year 6 class assembly* Whole school Mass led by Year 5
W/B	13		Antibullying Week
Monday	13	9.30am	Open Day for new Reception*



Wednesday Thursday Thursday Friday Monday Thursday Monday Tuesday	15 16 16 17 20 23 27 28	9.30am 3.30pm 1.30pm 4.00pm 4.00pm	Open Day for new Reception* Open the Book Reception maths parent meeting* Open Day for new Reception* Year 6 SATs parent meeting via Zoom* Year 4 Multiplication Check parent meeting via Zoom* History enquiry day Year 6 and Reception NCMP height and vision check
December			
Friday Sunday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Friday Friday Wednesday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Friday Friday Friday Friday Friday Friday Friday Friday Friday	1 3 5 6 7 7 8 8 12 13 14 15 18 19 20 21 22 22 22	2.00pm 11.00am 2.00pm 9.30am 9.15am 2.00pm 2.15pm 9.15am 2.30pm 2.30pm 2.00pm 9.15am 9.30am 2.30pm	Year 3 and Year 4 Advent workshop* Family Mass in church* Year 5 and Year 6 Advent workshop* Pantomime Year 6 lead Jesse Tree worship* Year 1 and Year 2 dress rehearsal Year 1 and Year 2 video nativity Christmas Jumper Day and Christmas Dinner Day Reception Advent workshop* Year 1 and Year 2 nativity* Flu vaccines Year 4 lead Jesse Tree worship* Reception nativity* Christmas Fair* Key Stage 2 Carol Service led by Year 5* Year 1 and Year 2 Advent workshop* Year 3 lead Jesse Tree worship* Christmas party day – party clothes Whole School Mass led by Year 4* Carols in the hall School closes
January			
Monday Friday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Wednesday Thursday Friday Tuesday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday	8 12 16 17 18 23 24 25 26 30 30 31 31	9.30am 9am 9am 9.15am 9am 9am 9.30am 9am	School opens Whole school Mass led by Year 6* Year 6 open classroom* Year 1 open classroom* Year 2 class assembly* Year 3 open classroom* Year 4 open classroom* Open the Book Year 3 and Reception Mass in church* Year 2 open classroom* Year 3 trip Year 5 open classroom* Year 3 Class Saint Day – St John Bosco



February

Thursday W/B Thursday Friday Friday Sunday Monday Friday	1 5 8 9 1 18 19 29	9.15am 9.15am 2.00pm 11.00am	Year 1 class assembly* Year 5 Bikeability Reception and Year 6 class assembly* Reception stay and play* School closes Family Mass* School opens Open the Book
March			
Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Friday Monday Thursday Friday W/B Monday Tuesday Thursday Friday W/B Monday Tuesday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thursday Thuesday Thuesday Thuesday Thuesday	7 7 7 8 8 11 14 15 18 19 21 22 25 26 26 27 28 28	9.15am 2.30pm 9.15am 2.00pm 2.30pm 4.00–6.30pm 4.00–6.30pm 2.00pm 2.00pm 9.30am 2.00pm 2.30pm 9.15am	World Book Day Reception and Key Stage 1 WBD assembly* Key Stage 2 WBD assembly* Northern Arts workshops Family Fast Day – KS2 soup and a roll Mother's Day Assembly* Year 5 Residential Reception Easter workshop* Good Shepherd Fundraiser* Book Fair Year 5 and Year 6 Easter workshop* Parents Evening* Parents Evening* Year 1 and Year 2 Easter workshop* Stations of the Cross Year 3 and Year 4 Easter workshop* Whole school Mass led by Year 5* Reception Stay and Play* Year 3 and Year 4 Easter production Year 5 class assembly* School closes
April			
Monday Thursday Friday Monday Tuesday Thursday Friday Monday	15 18 19 22 23 25 26 29	9.15am 9.30am 9.30am 9.30am	School opens Year 3 class assembly* Whole School Mass led by Year 3* Jungle Book Year 4 Class Saint Day – St George Open the Book Year 2 and Year 5 Class Mass* Reception farm trip

May

Wednesday	1	9.15am	Year 1 class assembly*
Thursday	2	9am	Year 3 open classroom*
Friday	3	9am	Year 4 open classroom*
Tuesday	7	9am	Year 1 open classroom*
Wednesday	8	9am	Year 2 open classroom*
Thursday	9	9.30am	Whole School Mass led by Year 4*
Friday	10		Bring a flower for Mary



Friday W/B Sunday Monday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Thursday Friday	10 13 19 20 20 21 22 23 23 24	9.15am 11.00am 2.00pm 9am 9am 9.15am	Year 2 class assembly* Key Stage 2 SATs Week Family Mass* Pentecost Picnic Reception Stay and Play* Year 6 open classroom* Year 5 open classroom* Reception class assembly* School closes Training Day
June			
Monday W/B W/B Wednesday Thursday W/B Thursday Friday Friday Friday Friday Monday Tuesday Thursday Saturday	3 10 12 13 17 20 21 21 21 21 24 25 27	6.00pm 9.15am 9.15am 10.30am 1.00pm 2.15pm 3.45pm 9.30am 9.30am	School opens Multiplication check for Y4 (until 14 June) Phonics Screening Check Y1 Reception new parent meeting* Year 4 class assembly* Health Week Open the Book Reception Sports Day* Year 1 and Year 2 Sports Day* Year 3 and Year 4 Sports Day* Year 5 and Year 6 Sports Day* New Reception stay and play* New Reception session New Reception session Year 2 Class Saint Day – St Peter
July			
Friday Monday Tuesday Friday Friday Monday Tuesday Thursday Friday Friday Friday Monday Friday Friday Monday	5 8 9 11 12 15 16 18 19 19 22 23	2.30pm 2.00pm 9am 2.00pm 9.15am 9.30am	Summer fundraiser* Moving up morning Reception and Year 6 trip Moving up morning Reports to parents Year 6 production* Meet the new class teacher* Leavers' Mass* Leavers' assembly* Whole school Mass led by Year 5* School closes Training day Training day